

BID ABSTRACT**23.69111.03-JH Lorenzi Park Replacement Well 162A****Bid Date: November 30, 2022****PWP No.: CL-2023-27****City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

				Stonehouse Drilling & Construction LLC	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Owner Construction Conflicts and Contingency Allowance	1	EA	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
2	CONDUCTOR CASING SEAL: Mobilization / Demobilization of Drilling Equipment, auger rig for conductor casing (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	1	LS	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
3	CONDUCTOR CASING SEAL: Drill nominal 30-inch diameter borehole to 50 feet (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	20	HR	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
4	CONDUCTOR CASING SEAL: Provide 20-inch diameter mild steel conductor casing (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	50	FT	\$176.00	\$8,800.00
5	CONDUCTOR CASING SEAL: Install 20 inch diameter conductor casing to 50 feet (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	2	HR	\$400.00	\$800.00
6	CONDUCTOR CASING SEAL: Materials and labor to seal annular space between 30-inch diameter borehole and conductor casing from 50 ft to 5 ft below ground surface per NAC 534 (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	7	YD	\$700.00	\$4,900.00
7	BOREHOLE DRILLING: Mobilization/Demobilization of Drill Rig and support equipment (NOT INCLUDED ABOVE) (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	1	LS	\$311,000.00	\$311,000.00
8	BOREHOLE DRILLING: Drill nominal 18-inch Borehole from 50 feet to TD (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	550	FT	\$266.00	\$146,300.00
9	BOREHOLE DRILLING: Conduct (1) borehole geophysics and (1) video inspection log (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
10	WELL MATERIALS; CASED DEPTH 600 FEET: 12-in Blank ASTM A606 Type 4 (HSLA) Steel, 025" wall casing (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	340	FT	\$136.00	\$46,240.00
11	WELL MATERIALS; CASED DEPTH 600 FEET: 12-in Ful-Flo louvered screen 0.080-slot ASTM A606 Type 4 (HSLA) Steel, 025" wall (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	260	FT	\$198.00	\$51,480.00
12	WELL MATERIALS; CASED DEPTH 600 FEET: Casing materials shipping to site (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
13	WELL MATERIALS; CASED DEPTH 600 FEET: Install 12-inch casing (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	12	HR	\$600.00	\$7,200.00
14	WELL MATERIALS; CASED DEPTH 600 FEET: Install filter pack, actual filter pack based on completion and selected slot size of louvered screen (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	28	YD	\$700.00	\$19,600.00
15	WELL MATERIALS; CASED DEPTH 600 FEET: Develop filter pack w/dispersant swabbing and airlifting (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	40	HR	\$600.00	\$24,000.00

BID ABSTRACT**23.69111.03-JH Lorenzi Park Replacement Well 162A****Bid Date: November 30, 2022****PWP No.: CL-2023-27**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

				Stonehouse Drilling & Construction LLC	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price
16	INSTALL OPERATE TEST PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Provide line shaft turbine test pump and engine with variable speed motor control. (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	1	EA	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
17	INSTALL OPERATE TEST PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Install line shaft turbine test pump to 420 feet. Actual depth based on well completion and borehole geophysics (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	420	FT	\$40.00	\$16,800.00
18	INSTALL OPERATE TEST PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Test pump installation materials (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	420	FT	\$8.00	\$3,360.00
19	INSTALL OPERATE TEST PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Provide and install 1-inch flush joint PVC tubing with perforated section for water level monitoring banded to pump column (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	420	FT	\$4.00	\$1,680.00
20	INSTALL OPERATE TEST PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Provide and install discharge piping to convey water away from replacement well (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	1	EA	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
21	INSTALL OPERATE TEST PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Erosion control for compliance with LVVWD discharge requirements (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
22	INSTALL OPERATE TEST PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Operate test pumping equipment for well development, day light hours only (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	40	HR	\$385.00	\$15,400.00
23	INSTALL OPERATE TEST PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Operate test pumping equipment to conduct step and constant rate drawdown tests (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	34	HR	\$385.00	\$13,090.00
24	WELL 162A DEDICATED PUMPING SYSTEM AND 162 ABANDONMENT: Mobilization / Demobilization of Pump Rig to install dedicated pump system with connections, extract pumping equipment , perforate casing and plug CLV Well 162 per NAC 534 (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
25	WELL 162A DEDICATED PUMPING SYSTEM AND 162 ABANDONMENT: Provide and install 480 volt 3-phase submersible motor up to 60 horse power for dedicated pumping system (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	1	EA	\$16,106.00	\$16,106.00
26	WELL 162A DEDICATED PUMPING SYSTEM AND 162 ABANDONMENT: Provide and install electrical submersible pump and dedicated pumping system as specified. (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	1	EA	\$12,676.00	\$12,676.00
27	WELL 162A DEDICATED PUMPING SYSTEM AND 162 ABANDONMENT: Provide and install nominal 8-inch A53-D pump column pipe, or approved equivalent as specified. (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	420	FT	\$76.00	\$31,920.00
30	WELL 162A DEDICATED PUMPING SYSTEM AND 162 ABANDONMENT: Labor to install and connect dedicated pump system) (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	16	HR	\$350.00	\$5,600.00

BID ABSTRACT**23.69111.03-JH Lorenzi Park Replacement Well 162A****Bid Date: November 30, 2022****PWP No.: CL-2023-27****City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

				Stonehouse Drilling & Construction LLC	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price
31	WELL 162A DEDICATED PUMPING SYSTEM AND 162 ABANDONMENT: Dedicated pumping system materials (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	1	EA	\$19,950.00	\$19,950.00
32	WELL 162A DEDICATED PUMPING SYSTEM AND 162 ABANDONMENT: Pull pumping equipment from CLV Well 162 (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	8	HR	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
33	WELL 162A DEDICATED PUMPING SYSTEM AND 162 ABANDONMENT: Perforating existing casing (unless alternate method is approved under NDWR Waiver) (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	200	FT	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
34	WELL 162A DEDICATED PUMPING SYSTEM AND 162 ABANDONMENT: Materials and labor to plug and abandon CLV Well 162 per NAC 534 (Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	30	YD	\$800.00	\$24,000.00
35	Division 01 - General Requirements	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
36	Division 03 - Concrete	1	LS	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00
37	Division 05 - Metals	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
38	Division 09 - Finishes	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
39	Division 26 - Electrical	1	LS	\$142,000.00	\$142,000.00
40	Division 33 - Utilities (Excluding Per Addendum No.3 Specification Section 33 11 13)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
41	Division 40 - Process Interconnections	1	LS	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$1,411,202.00	
% Greater than Lowest Responsive & Responsible Bidder				N/A	
Bidder's Preference Received				No	
Responsible Bidder				Yes	
Responsible Bidder				Yes	
Department Evaluation Complete				Yes	

BID ABSTRACT

23.69111.03-JH Lorenzi Park Replacement Well 162A

Bid Date: November 30, 2022

PWP No.: CL-2023-27

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

			Stonehouse Drilling & Construction LLC	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Extended Price
			Award Recommended	
			Yes	
Engineer's Estimate: \$900,000.00				